

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 080790 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/24/2008 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/7/2008

Effective date:

Title: Resolution appropriating up to \$3.0 million from the 2008 Common Council Contingent Fund for

expenditures by the Department of Public Works relating to snow and ice control.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CONTINGENT FUND, SNOW REMOVAL

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Contingent Fund Request Form, 3. Hearing notice list, 4. Reply from Dept of

Administration

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/24/2008	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/25/2008	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/2008	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
10/7/2008	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
10/9/2008	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

080790 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution appropriating up to \$3.0 million from the 2008 Common Council Contingent Fund for expenditures by the Department of Public Works relating to snow and ice control.

Whereas, The Department of Public Works is responsible for clearing snow and ice from city streets in a timely fashion to ensure public safety and the operability of the city's transportation network; and

Whereas, More than 68 inches of snowfall fell between January and April of 2008, greater than the average snowfall for the typical entire winter season, resulting in 42 snow and ice control operations year-to-date; and

Whereas, The Department of Public Works has spent more for snow and ice control to date than budgeted for 2008; and

Whereas, Expenditure needs for snow removal in November and December is uncertain; and

Whereas, The Department will require additional resources to pay existing invoices related to the earlier snow and ice control operations and normal department activities; now, therefore, be it

File #: 080790, Version: 0

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that up to \$3,000,000 from the Common Council Contingent Fund (#0001-9990-C001-006300) (2008) be appropriated to the Department of Public Works Operations Division Account (#0001-5450-R999-006300) (2008).

Department of Administration Budget and Management Division Ref: 08009 DS:dmr September 24, 2008

Finance: CCCF - 2008 DPW 09-08.rtf